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Northeastern (27-28) -vs- James Madison (31-26)
5/23/2019 at Harrisonburg, Va. (Veterans Memorial Pk)

 

 

 

 
Win: Jacobsak, Sam (2-6)
Loss: Nick Stewart (4-5)
Save: Misiaszek, Andrew (11)
HBP: Jacobsak, Sam, Dan Goggin, Nick Robertson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Aaron Seay First: Alex Skandalis Second Base: Wilson Raynor Third Base: Greg Walls 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 3:11   Weather: 80, Mostly Sunny, SW 12 MPH
Game notes:

N. Stewart faced 3 batters in the 4th.
Jacobsak faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Northeastern 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Walsh, Cam cf 2 2 0 0 3 1 3
Fair, Ian dh 5 2 2 2 0 1 5
Farrell, Jake 1b 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
Holzwasser, Scott 2b 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
DiLoreto, Corey lf 5 2 2 1 0 2 0
Costello, Jeff rf 5 1 1 2 0 0 2
Solomon, Ryan 3b 3 0 2 1 2 0 0
Smith, Spenser ss 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Mazza, John c 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Stiehl, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacobsak, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Misiaszek, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 11 9 7 8 10

2B: Farrell, Jake (1); DiLoreto, Corey (2); Solomon, Ryan (1);
Mazza, John (1)
3B: Costello, Jeff (1)
HR: Fair, Ian (1)
SH: Smith, Spenser (3)
HBP: Walsh, Cam (1); Holzwasser, Scott (1)

James Madison 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trevon Dabney 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Fox Semones ss 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
Kyle Novak dh 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
Brady Harju 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Matt Dipasupil 2b 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Conor Hartigan rf 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
Kyle Hayes c 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
Callaway Sigler lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
DaVonn Griffin cf 3 2 2 2 1 1 0
Nick Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Marsili p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dan Goggin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Robertson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Ayer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 10 7 5 4 8

2B: Trevon Dabney (1)
HR: Brady Harju (1); DaVonn Griffin (1)
CS: Trevon Dabney (1)
HBP: Trevon Dabney (2)

Northeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stiehl, David 2.2 5 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 12 15 2 4 57
Jacobsak, Sam (W, 2-6) 4.1 4 4 4 2 3 0 0 2 0 17 21 5 5 72
Misiaszek, Andrew (S, 11) 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 2 17
Totals 10 7 7 5 4 0 0 2 0 35 42 10 11 146

James Madison IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Stewart (L, 4-5) 3.0 5 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 13 16 4 1 61
Matt Marsili 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 20
Dan Goggin 0.2 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 0 2 20
Nick Robertson 3.1 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 11 14 5 2 42
Brett Ayer 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 16
Totals 11 9 9 7 8 0 0 2 0 34 46 10 8 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Northeastern - Top of 1st NU JMU
Walsh walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Fair singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 KBF); Walsh advanced to third. 0 0
Farrell doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Fair scored; Walsh scored. 2 0
Holzwasser flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBF); Farrell advanced to third. 2 0
DiLoreto struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Costello flied out to cf (0-1 S). 2 0

James Madison - Top of 1st NU JMU
T. Dabney doubled to left field (0-0). 2 0
F. Semones struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 2 0
K. Novak out at first 1b to p (1-1 BF); T. Dabney advanced to third. 2 0
T. Dabney out at home c to p, caught stealing. 2 0

Northeastern - Top of 2nd NU JMU
Solomon walked (3-2 KSFBBBFB). 2 0
Smith grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Solomon advanced to second. 2 0
Mazza flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 0
Walsh flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0

James Madison - Top of 2nd NU JMU
B. Harju homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 2 1
M. Dipasupil grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 2 1
C. Hartigan singled to center field (1-1 BF). 2 1
K. Hayes popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 1
C. Sigler reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KKF); C. Hartigan out at second ss unassisted. 2 1

Northeastern - Top of 3rd NU JMU
Fair struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 2 1
Farrell struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFK). 2 1
Holzwasser struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 2 1

James Madison - Top of 3rd NU JMU
D. Griff singled to third base (2-1 KBB). 2 1
T. Dabney popped up to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 2 1
F. Semones reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); D. Griff out at second ss to 2b. 2 1
K. Novak walked (3-2 BFSFBBB); F. Semones advanced to second. 2 1
B. Harju walked (3-1 BKBBB); K. Novak advanced to second; F. Semones advanced to third. 2 1
M. Dipasupil singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); B. Harju advanced to second; K. Novak advanced to third;
F. Semones scored.

2 2

C. Hartigan walked, RBI (3-1 SBBBB); M. Dipasupil advanced to second; B. Harju advanced to third; K.
Novak scored.

2 3

Jacobsak to p for Stiehl. 2 3
K. Hayes flied out to cf (2-2 BBKFF). 2 3

Northeastern - Top of 4th NU JMU
DiLoreto doubled to left center (1-0 B). 2 3
Costello tripled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 KK); DiLoreto scored. 3 3
Solomon singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Costello scored. 4 3
M. Marsili to p for N. Stewart. 4 3
Smith struck out swinging (3-2 SBBKBS). 4 3
Mazza grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Solomon advanced to second. 4 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Walsh walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 4 3
Fair grounded out to 3b (3-1 BFBB). 4 3

James Madison - Top of 4th NU JMU
C. Sigler struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 4 3
D. Griff struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFFFS). 4 3
T. Dabney hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKFF). 4 3
F. Semones grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 3

Northeastern - Top of 5th NU JMU
D. Goggin to p for M. Marsili. 4 3
Farrell singled to right field (1-1 BK). 4 3
Holzwasser hit by pitch (2-2 KBBF); Farrell advanced to second. 4 3
DiLoreto doubled, RBI (0-0); Holzwasser advanced to third; Farrell scored. 5 3
Costello grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); DiLoreto advanced to third; Holzwasser scored. 6 3
Solomon walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Smith grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Solomon advanced to second; DiLoreto scored. 7 3
Mazza walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 3
N. Robertson to p for D. Goggin. 7 3
Walsh walked (3-1 BBBKB); Mazza advanced to second; Solomon advanced to third. 7 3
Fair popped up to p (3-1 BBBK). 7 3

James Madison - Top of 5th NU JMU
K. Novak flied out to cf (0-0). 7 3
B. Harju grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 7 3
M. Dipasupil grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 7 3

Northeastern - Top of 6th NU JMU
Farrell singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 7 3
Holzwasser flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 3
DiLoreto struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 7 3
Costello flied out to rf (0-1 F). 7 3

James Madison - Top of 6th NU JMU
C. Hartigan singled to right field (0-1 F). 7 3
K. Hayes reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); C. Hartigan out at second p to ss. 7 3
C. Sigler flied out to lf (2-2 BFFFBF). 7 3
D. Griff walked (3-2 BSBKBB); K. Hayes advanced to second. 7 3
T. Dabney hit by pitch (0-2 KF); D. Griff advanced to second; K. Hayes advanced to third. 7 3
F. Semones singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); T. Dabney advanced to second; D. Griff scored; K.
Hayes scored.

7 5

K. Novak out at first 1b to p (0-0). 7 5

Northeastern - Top of 7th NU JMU
Solomon doubled down the lf line (0-0). 7 5
Smith out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Solomon advanced to third. 7 5
Mazza lined into double play 3b unassisted (1-0 B); Solomon out on the play. 7 5

James Madison - Top of 7th NU JMU
B. Harju fouled out to 1b (0-0). 7 5
M. Dipasupil walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 5
C. Hartigan struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 7 5
K. Hayes flied out to cf (0-1 S). 7 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northeastern - Top of 8th NU JMU
Walsh hit by pitch (0-2 KSFF). 7 5
Fair homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Walsh scored. 9 5
Farrell grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 9 5
Holzwasser struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 9 5
DiLoreto lined out to 2b (0-0). 9 5

James Madison - Top of 8th NU JMU
C. Sigler singled to left field (1-2 BKK). 9 5
D. Griff homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); C. Sigler scored. 9 7
Misiaszek to p for Jacobsak. 9 7
T. Dabney flied out to rf (0-1 F). 9 7
F. Semones singled to left center (2-2 SBBF). 9 7
K. Novak lined into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); F. Semones out on the play. 9 7

Northeastern - Top of 9th NU JMU
B. Ayer to p for N. Robertson. 9 7
Costello grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 9 7
Solomon flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 9 7
Smith walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 7
Mazza doubled, ground-rule (0-0); Smith advanced to third. 9 7
Walsh struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 9 7

James Madison - Top of 9th NU JMU
B. Harju grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 9 7
M. Dipasupil out at first 1b to p (2-1 BBK). 9 7
C. Hartigan flied out to rf (0-0). 9 7


